
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 7/24/2019 Needed for 5/20/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 105% Target 105% Target Total Goal

1 PUERTO RICO 42 44 -8 52 123.810

2 HAWAII 23 24 -3 27 117.391

3 PHILIPPINES 49 51 -3 54 110.204

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 738 774 -22 796 107.859

5 WISCONSIN 3,671 3,854 74 3,780 102.969

6 DIST OF COL 166 174 4 170 102.410

7 DELAWARE 2,275 2,388 88 2,300 101.099

8 IDAHO 568 596 23 573 100.880

* 9 MONTANA 1,133 1,189 49 1,140 100.618

10 FLORIDA 19,264 20,227 1,203 19,024 98.754

11 IOWA 4,289 4,503 270 4,233 98.694

12 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,401 152 2,249 98.338

13 VERMONT 3,873 4,066 274 3,792 97.909

14 ALASKA 1,402 1,472 111 1,361 97.076

15 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,344 103 1,241 96.953

16 WYOMING 1,221 1,282 99 1,183 96.888

17 ARIZONA 7,343 7,710 609 7,101 96.704

18 MARYLAND 16,173 16,981 1,366 15,615 96.550

19 INDIANA 38,592 40,521 3,386 37,135 96.225

20 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,864 157 1,707 96.115

21 NEBRASKA 6,727 7,063 599 6,464 96.090

22 NEVADA 450 472 41 431 95.778

23 OHIO 30,523 32,049 2,834 29,215 95.715

24 TENNESSEE 1,611 1,691 150 1,541 95.655

25 ILLINOIS 14,261 14,974 1,353 13,621 95.512

26 FRANCE 241 253 23 230 95.436

27 MICHIGAN 23,611 24,791 2,279 22,512 95.345

28 NEW JERSEY 9,776 10,264 982 9,282 94.947

29 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 5,756 563 5,193 94.728

30 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 65,117 6,375 58,742 94.719

31 CALIFORNIA 11,238 11,799 1,177 10,622 94.519

32 KANSAS 6,559 6,886 693 6,193 94.420

33 GEORGIA 4,614 4,844 540 4,304 93.281

34 MINNESOTA 11,518 12,093 1,355 10,738 93.228

35 MAINE 2,610 2,740 320 2,420 92.720

36 NEW YORK 29,958 31,455 3,763 27,692 92.436

37 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 6,511 787 5,724 92.308

38 LOUISIANA 1,919 2,014 250 1,764 91.923

39 VIRGINIA 4,379 4,597 582 4,015 91.688

40 UTAH 576 604 76 528 91.667

41 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,776 237 1,539 90.957

42 WASHINGTON 2,632 2,763 372 2,391 90.843

43 KENTUCKY 3,187 3,346 468 2,878 90.304

44 ALABAMA 2,022 2,123 308 1,815 89.763

45 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,677 404 2,273 89.137

46 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,358 207 1,151 88.949

47 TEXAS 6,321 6,637 1,019 5,618 88.878

48 OREGON 1,576 1,654 271 1,383 87.754

49 RHODE ISLAND 291 305 53 252 86.598

50 MISSOURI 3,632 3,813 671 3,142 86.509

51 ARKANSAS 573 601 112 489 85.340

52 COLORADO 3,245 3,407 680 2,727 84.037

53 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 720 155 565 82.362

54 NORTH DAKOTA 853 895 231 664 77.843

55 MEXICO 30 31 12 19 63.333

Grand Totals 371,020 389,544 37,874 351,670 94.785

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: May 20, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 27 117.391 MONTANA 1,133 1,140 100.618

PHILIPPINES 49 54 110.204 WYOMING 1,221 1,183 96.888

IDAHO 568 573 100.880 NEBRASKA 6,727 6,464 96.090

ALASKA 1,402 1,361 97.076 KANSAS 6,559 6,193 94.420

ARIZONA 7,343 7,101 96.704 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,539 90.957

NEVADA 450 431 95.778 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,151 88.949

CALIFORNIA 11,238 10,622 94.519 TEXAS 6,321 5,618 88.878

UTAH 576 528 91.667 COLORADO 3,245 2,727 84.037

WASHINGTON 2,632 2,391 90.843 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 565 82.362

OREGON 1,576 1,383 87.754 NORTH DAKOTA 853 664 77.843

Totals 25,857 24,471 94.640 MEXICO 30 19 63.333

Totals 29,761 27,263 91.606

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,780 102.969 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 4,233 98.694 DIST OF COL 166 170 102.410

INDIANA 38,592 37,135 96.225 DELAWARE 2,275 2,300 101.099

OHIO 30,523 29,215 95.715 VERMONT 3,873 3,792 97.909

ILLINOIS 14,261 13,621 95.512 MARYLAND 16,173 15,615 96.550

MICHIGAN 23,611 22,512 95.345 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,707 96.115

MINNESOTA 11,518 10,738 93.228 FRANCE 241 230 95.436

MISSOURI 3,632 3,142 86.509 NEW JERSEY 9,776 9,282 94.947

Totals 130,097 124,376 95.603 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 5,193 94.728

PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 58,742 94.719

MAINE 2,610 2,420 92.720

NEW YORK 29,958 27,692 92.436

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 5,724 92.308

PUERTO RICO 42 52 123.810 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,273 89.137

MISSISSIPPI 738 796 107.859 RHODE ISLAND 291 252 86.598

FLORIDA 19,264 19,024 98.754 Totals 143,389 135,392 94.423

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,249 98.338

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,241 96.953

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,541 95.655

GEORGIA 4,614 4,304 93.281 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,764 91.923 5/20/2019 371,020 351,670 94.785

VIRGINIA 4,379 4,015 91.688

KENTUCKY 3,187 2,878 90.304 2018 Membership:

ALABAMA 2,022 1,815 89.763 5/20/2018 347,147

ARKANSAS 573 489 85.340  

Totals 41,916 40,168 95.830 Difference: 4,523

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


